
 

 GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 30 OCTOBER 2020    No. 3130  91

SUPPLIES: COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Original Publication Date: 2020-10-16 Gauteng: State 
Information Tech-
nology Agency: 
Divisional Commis-
sioner: Technology 
Management Ser-
vices

RFB 2277- 2020 2020-11-13 at 11:00
Supply, Install and Configure the Identity and Access Management to 
SAPS with Maintenance and Support for a period of thirty-six (36) months.

Briefing Session: To be held on 23 October 2020, at 11:00. Vendor 
Briefing Session will be held ONLINE.

Site Meeting(s): https://jitsi.sita.co.za/RFB2275Briefingsession

Download “jitsi meet” and login with provided link..

Bids obtainable from: SITA Erasmuskloof, 459 Tsitsa Street, PRETORIA,, 
Cost of Documents: R200.00 (Only if Bidders collected the Document 
from SITA), Payment Details: Standard Bank;Account Name:  SITA (Pty) 
Ltd;Account Number:  410298158;Branch number:  012645;Branch Name:  
Centurion
Ref: Relevant tender/RFB number;International:  Bank Sort Code ZA 
012645  ; Swift Code SBZAZAJJ

Post or Deliver Bids to: SITA Head Office;459 Tsitsa Street (Tender Office 
situated Pongola in Apollo Building) Erasmuskloof, PRETORIA

For technical information please contact: Lekoetsi Makwela. Tel: 012 482 
2339 Email: lekoetsi.makwela@sita.co.za. Hours: 08:00 to 16:30.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Lekoetsi Makwela, 
Tel: 012 482-2339, Email: lekoetsi.makwela@sita.co.za, Hours: 08:00 to 
16:30.

Please note that due to Covid-19 Briefing session will be held Online, the 
link will be provided on the BID document for ease of reference..

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Original Publication Date: 2020-10-02 Western Cape: 
Department of 
Environmental 
Affairs: Department 
of Environmental 
Affairs

RFB 2254- 2020 2020-11-06 at 
11:00Procurement of supply and installation of IT Networking infrastructure for 

the department of Environmental Affairs for a period of five (5) years.

Briefing Session: Not Applicable.

Site Meeting(s): Not Applicable.

Bids obtainable from: SITA Erasmuskloof, 459 Tsitsa Street, PRETORIA,, 
Cost of Documents: R200.00 (Only if Bidders collected the Document 
from SITA), Payment Details: Standard Bank;Account Name:  SITA (Pty) 
Ltd;Account Number:  410298158;Branch number:  012645;Branch Name:  
Centurion
Ref: Relevant tender/RFB number;International:  Bank Sort Code ZA 
012645  ; Swift Code SBZAZAJJ

Post or Deliver Bids to: SITA Head Office;459 Tsitsa Street (Pongola) 
Erasmuskloof, PRETORIA

For technical information please contact: Bongeka Malinga. Tel: 012 482 
2655 Email: bongeka.malinga@sita.co.za. Hours: 08:00 to 16:30.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Bongeka Malinga, 
Tel: 012 482 2655, Email: bongeka.malinga@sita.co.za, Hours: 08:00 to 
16:30.


